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I hereby certify that I have this day served Cross-Answering Testimony, Exhibits and 

Exhibit List upon the persons and entities listed below by electronic mail. 
 
DATED at Olympia, WA this 16th day of August 2024. 

 
/s/ Elizabeth M. DeMarco 
Legal Assistant 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities and Transportation Division 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov 

 
Avista Corp. C 
 
Patrick Ehrbar 
Director of Regulatory Affairs 
Avista Corp. 
P.O. Box 3727 - MSC-29 
Spokane, WA  99220 
pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 
david.meyer@avistacorp.com 
liz.andrews@avistacorp.com 
avistadockets@avistacorp.com 
 
Public Counsel C 
 
Tad Guy O’Neill  
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Counsel Section 
Office of Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA  98104-3188 
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov 
corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov 
roman.doyonnas@atg.wa.gov 
brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 
Jessica.Johanson-Kubin@atg.wa.gov 
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov 
Jeanmarie.Dreyer@atg.wa.gov 
Stefan.deVilliers@atg.wa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The Energy Project C 
 
Yochanan Zakai 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, California 94102 
yzakai@smwlaw.com 
breckenridge@smwlaw.com 
jkirmsse@smwlaw.com 
 
AWEC C 
 
Tyler C. Pepple 
Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
107 SE Washington St., Suite 430 
Portland, OR 97214 
tcp@dvclaw.com 
sjm@dvclaw.com 
lance@westernecon.com 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com 
nmm@dvclaw.com 
 
NWEC C 
 
Michael Goetz 
NW Energy Coalition 
811 1st Ave, Suite 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 
mike@nwenergy.org NC 
lauren@nwenergy.org 
will@nwenergy.org 
charlee@nwenergy.org 
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Sierra Club C 
 
Gloria Smith 
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Gloria.Smith@sierraclub.org 
maddie.lipscomb@sierraclub.org 
 
Walmart, Inc. C 
 
Justina A. Caviglia 
50 W. Liberty Street, Suite 750 
Reno, NV  89501 
jcaviglia@parsonsbehle.com 
rshaffer@parsonsbehle.com 
Jaime.McGovern@walmart.com 
 
 
 

mailto:Gloria.Smith@sierraclub.org
mailto:maddie.lipscomb@sierraclub.org
mailto:jcaviglia@parsonsbehle.com
mailto:rshaffer@parsonsbehle.com
mailto:Jaime.McGovern@walmart.com

	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
	Dockets UE-240006/UG-240007 (Consolidated)

